

MS E MCALISTER
PENSION PRACTITIONER.COM
DAWS HOUSE
33-35 DAWS LANE
LONDON
NW7 45D

Your Ref: Our Ref: SHARKIE

Tel No:

PPA/T9 /ASV 0345 640 3000

Date: 22

22 February 2017

Dear Ms McAlister

#### MRS A M SHARKIE 512MU950

## We are pleased to confirm payment

We refer to the request received to transfer Mrs Sharkie's pension benefits to you.

Please accept our apologies for the delay in settling the benefits.

A BACS payment of £23,660.27 has been sent to the bank account details provided. This transfer is from a registered pension scheme. The payment will show in your account under PPA/T9620K791.

We can confirm the following information for your reference:

Full name of annuitant

: Mrs Alison Margaret Sharkie

Date of birth

: 25 May 1966

Pension date

: 14 February 2017

# How to get in touch with us

If you have any questions or if there's anything we can do to help, please get in touch. Please have the policy number to hand when you contact us.

Post: Write to us at Prudential Customer Services, Lancing, BN15 8GB

**Phone**: 0345 640 3000 or +441786 448844 if phoning from abroad. Our lines are open between

8am and 6pm, Monday to Friday.

Secure Message: Send us a secure email at www.pru.co.uk/prumail

Yours sincerely

Tracy Harris - Customer Service Director

Fax us on 0370 162 2225

Contact us online at www.pru.co.uk

Enclosure: Pay TV.



### Pension Transfer Payment Information

Member's Name: Mrs Alison Margaret Sharkie

Arrangement number: 512MU950

The transfer is from a Registered Pension Scheme.

Plan Number	HMRC Approval Number or Pension
	Scheme Tax Reference
512MU950	00605330RK
Plan Number	Appropriate Scheme Number
512MU950	A7001074K

Have any of the funds covered by this transfer payment already qualified for an Income Drawdown? No

If Yes, value of the Income Drawdown: Not Applicable

Has a pension commencement lump sum been paid from the funds being transferred? No

Is the transfer part of a block transfer? No

If Yes, protected tax free cash for pre 6 April 2006 membership: Not Applicable

and, value of fund at 5 April 2006: Not Applicable and, Protected Retirement Age: Not Applicable

Is the member subject to the Money Purchase Annual Allowance? No

### **Payment Details**

Total transfer payment: £23,660.27

Pension credit amount: Not Applicable

Divorce Earmarking Order: No